_	e
<	Ź
	_
	>
Ç	?
•	_`

Allen S. Melser

JCH 103-2/02

Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.

mmissioner for Patents	03-27-2006)					
1 1857			Alexandria, VA 22	2313-1450			
orm PTO-1595 F							
Rev. 03/01)	103207569		U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMAR	K OFFICE			
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attacl	hed original document or copy thereof	t:			
. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add	ress of Rec	ceiving Party(ies):	U.			
GUTTENBERGER, Richard	Name: Buehler Motor GmbH			975 1/3			
	Street Address:	Street Address: Anne-Frank-Str. 33-35					
	Street Address:						
	City:	Nuernbe	erg				
	State/Country:	German	Postal Code: D-9045	9			
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	o Additional name(s) and ad	ldresses attached	d? Yes No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	☐ Change of Name					
☐ Security Agreement	Other:						
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	0301200	06				
. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):							
Assignment is being filed together with new a	pplication and the first	execution o	date of application is: 030120	06			
\square Application has been filed already and the ap			3				
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nu	ımhar(s):	The PTO did not receive the fo				
i. Paterit Application Number(s).	b. Issued Faterit No	amber(s).	listed item(s) <u>CKDic</u>	la			
		_					
Additional	numbers attached? L	Yes N	0				
 Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed: 	ndence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013	36 -or-	7. Total	Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC			Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form				
400 Seventh Street, N.W.			Any deficiencies in enclosed fees				
	Washington, D.C. 20004-2218						
		, a	orized to be charged to Deposit				
Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666		Acc	ount No. 06-1358.				
Tel. 202-638-6666		Acc	ount No. 06-1358. 점				
Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket Number: P70960US0	OO NOT USE THIS SPA		ount No. 06-1358.				

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

REEL: 017705 FRAME: 0550

March 17, 2006

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-6)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	GUTTENBERG	ER, Richard				
		(2)						
		(3)	*					
		(4)						
		(5)					and	
		(6)						
		`` -	to each of the un	of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00 dersigned, the receipt and suf by assigns, transfers and sets	ficiency of			
(7)	Insert Name of Assignee	(7)	Buehler N	Notor GmbH				
(8)	Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	of Anne-Fra	nk-Str. 33-35, Nuernberg,	Germany	y D-90459		
(9)	Insert Legal Entity and State	(0)	a Corporati	on	of G	ermany		
	Country (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)	or	(hereinafter desig	nated as the Assignee) the enti	ire right, title	e and interest for known as	the United States, its	
(10)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention such as Title, Case Number	n, (10)	territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as ELECTRIC DRIVE WITH SENSOR MOUNTED ON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD					
	Foreign Application Number		for which the undo	ersigned has (have) executed	an applica	tion for patent in	the United States of	
(11)		of (11)	Said application h	aving been EXECUTE (filed on	March	17, 2006	(and assigned	
, ,	Application, or filing date ar Serial No., if known	na ` '	Serial No.)		_ ` `	
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignme							
2)	The undersigned agree(s) to exe	ecute all pape	ers necessary in co	nnection with any interference v	which may b	e declared conce	erning this application	
with su	continuing or divisional application interference.		·			-		
	The undersigned agree(s) to e ons of the International Union for				n may be ne	ecessary in conn	ection with claims or	
•	The undersigned agree(s) to per			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•	•	
United and he	The undersigned hereby author States resulting from this applicate reby covenants that he has (they acute any agreement in conflict h	ition or any o have) full rig	ontinuing or division	onal applications thereof to the	said Assigr	nee, as Assignee	of the entire interest,	
insert o	The undersigned hereby grant(s in this assignment any further ide nark Office for recordation of this	ntification wh						
In	witness whereof, executed by the		ed on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name	. 16	111	_	
Date _	Hard 1, 2006 N	lame of Inve	entor Rich	ard GUTTENBERGER	1.		(SEAL)	
Date _	N	lame of Inve	entor	typed name		signature <	(SEAL)	
_				typed name		signature		
Date _	N	lame of Inve	ntor	typed name		signature	(SEAL)	
Date _		lame of Inve	ntor				(SEAL)	
Date	N	lame of Inve	ntor	typed name		signature	(SEAL)	
_		•		typed name		signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date _	N	lame of Inve	ntor	typed name	1	signature	(SEAL)	
the exe	s assignment should preferably b cution by the inventor(s) should b	oe witnessed	d by at least two wi	s Consul if signed abroad, or a	Notary Put	-	y signed. If not, then	
	ditional inventor's names and sig parate sheet.	gnatures on	a Witness		<u>con e</u>	O O	ye	
			Witness		$\prec Q$	LKOK	V	

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

Atty. Dkt.: P70960US0

RECORDED: 03/17/2006

PATENT REEL: 017705 FRAME: 0551